SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of

funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 37,390,855 Shares is $29,950,075.

11

3.6.3 Whether the Underlying Shares are cancelled or held in treasury

The financial effects on the Group arising from purchases or acquisitions of Shares will

also depend on whether the Shares purchased or acquired are cancelled or held in

treasury.

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well

as the following:

(i) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2015; and

(ii) no issuance of Shares from the exercise of Share Options after the Latest

Practicable Date,

the financial effects on the audited financial accounts of the Company and the Group

arising from purchases or acquisitions of Shares for the financial year ended 31

December 2015 would have been as follows:

Assuming Market Purchases made out of profits and/or capital and Shares

purchased or acquired being held in treasury or cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December 2015

Before

purchase

of Shares

$’000

After

purchase

of Shares

$’000

Before

purchase

of Shares

$’000

After

purchase

of Shares

$’000

NAV 782,740 754,173 349,704 321,137

Current Assets 3,468,467 3,468,467 237,352 237,352

Current Liabilities 2,686,181 2,714,748 207,608 236,175

Shareholders’ Fund 782,740 754,173 349,704 321,137

Number of Shares 373,908,559 336,517,704 373,908,559 336,517,704

Weighted Average Number of

Shares 373,908,559 336,517,704 373,908,559 336,517,704

Financial Ratios

Profit after Tax and Minority

Interests (61,353) (61,353) N.A. N.A.

NAV per Share (cents) 209.34 224.11 93.53 95.43

Basic EPS (cents) (16.41) (18.23) N.A. N.A.

Current Ratio (times) 1.29 1.28 1.14 1.00

12

Assuming Off-Market Purchases made out of profits and/or capital and Shares

purchased or acquired being held in treasury or cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December 2015

Before

purchase

of Shares

$’000

After

purchase

of Shares

$’000

Before

purchase

of Shares

$’000

After

purchase

of Shares

$’000

NAV 782,740 752,790 349,704 319,754

Current Assets 3,468,467 3,468,467 237,352 237,352

Current Liabilities 2,686,181 2,716,131 207,608 237,558

Shareholders’ Fund 782,740 752,790 349,704 319,754

Number of Shares 373,908,559 336,517,704 373,908,559 336,517,704

Weighted Average Number

of Shares 373,908,559 336,517,704 373,908,559 336,517,704

Financial Ratios

Profit after Tax and Minority

Interests (61,353) (61,353) N.A. N.A.

NAV per Share (cents) 209.34 223.70 93.53 95.02

Basic EPS (cents) (16.41) (18.23) N.A. N.A.

Current Ratio (times) 1.29 1.28 1.14 1.00

N.A. – Not applicable

The financial effects set out above, based on the respective aforementioned assumptions

and scenarios, are for illustrative purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the

above analysis is based on the latest audited financial statements of the Group for the

financial year 2015, and is not necessarily representative of future financial performance of